
0 

RESOLUTION 

GRANT APPROPRIATION- TROPICAL STORM ERNESTO 

WHEREAS, James City County was given a Federal disaster declaration for Tropical Storm Emesto, 
making public expenditures for repair and recovery eligible for Federal reimbursement; and 

WHEREAS, James City County filed for reimbursement for its eligible expenditures and those of the 
James City Service Authority and the Williamsburg/James City County Schools; and 

WHEREAS, the Federal Emergency Management Agency and the Commonwealth of Virginia have 
provided $166,546 in reimbursements. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED thatthe Board of Supervisors ofJames City County, Virginia, 
appropriates the following budget amendment to the Special Projects/Grant Funds: 

Revenues: 

Federal Emergency Management Agency 
Commonwealth ofVirginia 

Total 

Expenditures: 

James City Service Authority 
Williamsburg/James City County Schools 
Storm Costs 

Total 

$138,065 
28.481 

$166.546 

$121,576 
5,035 

39,935 

$166.546 

Cliairman, Board of Supervisors 

ATTEST: 

s~ 
Clerk to the Board 

SUPERVISOR 
HARRISON 
BRADSHAW 
GOODSON 
ICENHOUR 
MCGLENNON 

VOTE 
ABSENT 
AYE 
AYE 
AYE 
AYE 

Adopted by the Board of Supervisors of James City County, Virginia, this 26th day of June, 
2007. 
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